Force Majeure Event, in accordance with Good Industry Practice, unless otherwise agreed to 
by Maha-Metro. 

14.4. Termination due to a Force Majeure Event 

In case a Force Majeure Event subsists for a period of 180 (one hundred eighty) days or more 
within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred sixty-five) days, either Party may in its sole 
discretion terminate this Agreement by giving 30 (thirty) days prior Termination Notice in 
writing to the other Party without being liable in any manner whatsoever. 

ARTICLE 15 BREACHES/SURRENDER/TERMINATION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT